Wheel Simulators.............................................................................................3-6
Axle Covers.............................................................................................................7
Push-Thru Axle Covers........................................................................................8
Hub Caps.................................................................................................................9
Lug Nut Covers................................................................................................... 10
Jam Nuts............................................................................................................... 11
Bolt Covers & Tools............................................................................................ 12
Valve & Stud Extenders................................................................................... 13
1
2
Kaper II / Woody’s personnel extend thanks to you for having interest in our wheel products.  Kaper II pioneered the
development of stainless steel wheel simulators in the early 1980’s.  We continue to develop new products to meet the needs
of an ever changing transportation industry. All of our simulators are manufactured with 304 grade stainless steel which
offers exceptional corrosion resistance. You will find that our simulators have been engineered for precise fit with applications
ranging from 15”wheels used on light duty vehicles through 24.5” heavy duty wheels. Each set of simulators will provide years
of service. Use of mild soap and water is all that is required to maintain a brilliant shine.  If you need assistance in selecting
the correct product for your application, please give us a call at 1-800-336-2011.
PART NUMBER	 CATEGORY	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 ATTACHMENT 	 LUGS	 HAND HOLES
SS-15-4ULT	 SIMULATOR SET 	 15” x 6.0”, 205mm BOLT CIRCLE, SPRINTER	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-15-4ULT-F	 TAG AXLE SET 	 15” x 6.0”, 205mm BOLT CIRCLE, SPRINTER, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-15-4UTL-R	 TAG AXLE SET 	 15” x 6.0”, 205mm BOLT CIRCLE, SPRINTER, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-EZNU	 SIMULATOR SET 	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, 2/4WD DUALLY*	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602F-EZNU	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, 2/4WD DUALLY, FRONT	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602R-EZNU	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, 2/4WD DUALLY, REAR	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-UE2	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, UNIV. 16” EXP. BUDD, CHEVY / DODGE / FORD,
16.5” DODGE / FORD DUALLY*	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602F-UE2	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, UNIV. 16” EXP. BUDD, CHEVY / DODGE / FORD,
16.5” DODGE / FORD DUALLY, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602R-UE2	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, UNIV. 16” EXP. BUDD, CHEVY / DODGE / FORD,
16.5” DODGE / FORD DUALLY, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-EZN8	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD E-SERIES, DUALLY	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-1602F-EZN8	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD E-SERIES, DUALLY, FRONT	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-1602R-EZN8	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD E-SERIES, DUALLY, REAR	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-C35	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.5”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY DUALLY, 2001+	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602F-C35	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.5”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY DUALLY, 2001+, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1602R-C35	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.5”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY DUALLY, 2001+, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1610-EZN	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD SD DUALLY	 SNAP-ON	 10 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1610F-EZN	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD SD DUALLY, FRONT	 SNAP-ON	 10 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1610R-EZN	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, FORD SD DUALLY, REAR	 SNAP-ON	 10 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-6PM-3	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, 8.75” BOLT CIRCLE, SM HUB SMOOTHIE AXLE COVER, CHEVY /
GMC / ISUZU / TOPY 127-9	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1602F-6PM-3	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 8.75” BOLT CIRCLE, SM HUB SMOOTHIE AXLE COVER, CHEVY /
GMC / ISUZU / TOPY 127-9, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1602R-6PM-3	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 8.75” BOLT CIRCLE, SM HUB SMOOTHIE AXLE COVER, CHEVY /
GMC / ISUZU / TOPY 127-9, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-6PI	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, 8.75” BOLT CIRCLE, M-DUTY CHEVY / GMC / ISUZU / HINO,
REQUIRES A-45US LARGE REAR AXLE COVER	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1604-EZNU
SS-1604-UE2
3
* DISPLAYED
PART NUMBER	 CATEGORY	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 ATTACHMENT 	 LUGS	 HAND HOLES
SS-29579ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, LARGER WINDOW, FORD E-350 / E-450,
1992-2002, 9/16 WHEEL STUD*	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-29579ULT-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, LARGER WINDOW, FORD E-350 / E-450,
1992-2002, 9/16 WHEEL STUD, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-29579ULT-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6.0”, 6.5” BOLT CIRCLE, LARGER WINDOW, FORD E-350 / E-450,
1992-2002, 9/16 WHEEL STUD, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-29837ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 17” x 6.5”, 200mm BOLT CIRCLE, 2005 FORD F-350, INCLUDES POP-OUT
CAP A-14	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG 	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-29837-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 17” x 6.5”, 200mm BOLT CIRCLE, 2005 FORD F-350, INCLUDES POP-OUT
CAP A-14, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-29837-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 17” x 6.5”, 200mm BOLT CIRCLE, 2005 FORD F-350, INCLUDES POP-OUT
CAP A-14M, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-16-SP	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” UNIV.  360º RETENSION, 	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 8 HAND HOLES
SS-1612-EZN	 SIMULATOR SET	 16” UNIV.  360º RETENSION, 	 SNAP-ON	 6 LUG        12 HAND HOLES
SS-1618-EZN	 SIMULATOR SET	 16”x 6”, 18 Hand Hole, 6 LUG, Snap On, Sprinter	 SNAP-ON	 6 LUG       18 HAND HOLES
SS-1618F-EZNU	 TAG AXLE SET	 16” x 6”, 18 Hand Hole, 6 LUG, Snap On, Sprinter	 SNAP-ON	 6 LUG       18 HAND HOLES
SS-1618R-EZNU	 TAG AXLE SET	 16”x 6”, 18 Hand Hole, 6 LUG, Snap On, Sprinter	 SNAP-ON	 6 LUG       18 HAND HOLES
SS-1704-EZN	 SIMULATOR SET	 17” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, DODGE 2/4WD, DUALLY	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-1702F-EZN	 TAG AXLE SET	 17” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, DODGE 2/4WD, DUALLY, FRONT	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-1702R-EZN	 TAG AXLE SET	 17” x 6.0”, UNIV. 360º RETENSION, DODGE 2/4WD, DUALLY, REAR	 SNAP-ON	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-1954-10N	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 7.25” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY / GMC P-30 CHASSIS*	 UNDER LUG	 5/10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-1952F-10N	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 7.25” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY / GMC P-30 CHASSIS, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 5/10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-1952R-10N	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 7.25” BOLT CIRCLE, CHEVY / GMC P-30 CHASSIS, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 5/10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29579ULTL
SS-1954-10N
4
* DISPLAYED
PART NUMBER	 CATEGORY	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 ATTACHMENT 	 LUGS	 HAND HOLES
SS-1954-IM2          SIMULATOR SET      19.5” x 6”,  6 LUG, 6 Hand Hole, Isuzu Chevy GMC UNDER LUG         6 LUG          6 HAND HOLES
SS-1952F-IM2        TAG AXLE SET          19.5”x 6”, 6 LUG, 6 Hand Hole, Isuzu, Chevy, GMC, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1952R-IM2	 TAG AXLE SET	  19.5” x 6”, 6 LUG, 6 Hand Hole, Isuzu, Chevy, GMC, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 6 LUG	 6 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-4ULTG	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 30mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FORD /
GMC LOW PROFILE	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-2FULTG	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 30mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FORD /
GMC LOW PROFILE, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-2RULTG	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 30mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FORD /
GMC LOW PROFILE, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-4ULTI	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 32mm LUG, HUB PILOT,
FREIGHTLINER / INTERNATIONAL LOW PROFILE	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-2FULTI	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 32mm LUG, HUB PILOT,
FREIGHTLINER / INTERNATIONAL LOW PROFILE, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-1958-2RULTI	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 32mm LUG, HUB PILOT,
FREIGHTLINER / INTERNATIONAL LOW PROFILE, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-29186ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 X 2.0 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29186-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 X 2.0 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04, FRONT	OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29186-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 X 2.0 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29584ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 x 1.5 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04*	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29584-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 x 1.5 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29584-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, M14 x 1.5 WHEEL STUD, FORD SD 99-04, REAR	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29839ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FORD SD XL F-450 / F-550, 2004+ *	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29839-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FORD SD XL F-450 / F-550, 2004+, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29839-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FORD SD XL F-450 / F-550, 2004+, REAR	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29884ULT	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, 9/16 WHEEL STUD, DODGE	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29884-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, 9/16 WHEEL STUD, DODGE, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29884-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.0”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, 9/16 WHEEL STUD, DODGE, REAR	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29875RV	 SIMULATOR SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29875RV-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29875RV-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 19.5” x 6.75”, 225mm BOLT CIRCLE, FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, REAR	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29584ULT
SS-29839ULT
5
* DISPLAYED
PART NUMBER	 CATEGORY	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 ATTACHMENT 	 LUGS	 HAND HOLES
SS-W2403ULT33	 SIMULATOR SET	 22.5” x 6.75”, 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, MAXION WHEEL	 OVER LUG	 8 LUG 	 4 HAND HOLES
SS-29001ULT33	 SIMULATOR SET	 22.5” x 7.5”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29001-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 7.5”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-29001-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 7.5”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252FC-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, FRONT*	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252FC-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252R-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, REAR*	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252R-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252FC-825	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252FC-825M	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252R-825	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG 	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252R-825M	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252RC-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, W/ POP-OFF CAP, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252RC-825	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, W/ POP-OFF CAP, REAR 	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2252RC-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT,
W/ POP-OFF CAP REAR	 UNDER LUG 	 10 LUG 	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-28487ULT33	 SIMULATOR SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-28487-F	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FRONT	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-28487-R	 TAG AXLE SET	 22.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR	 OVER LUG	 10 LUG	 5 HAND HOLES
SS-2452FC-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2452FC-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, FRONT	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2452R-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, HEAVY DUTY, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2452R-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, HEAVY DUTY, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2452RC-82	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 1.5” LUG, STUD PILOT, POP-OFF CAP, REAR	 UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2452RC-82M	 TAG AXLE SET	 24.5” x 8.25”. 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 33mm LUG, HUB PILOT, POP-OFF CAP, REAR	UNDER LUG	 10 LUG	 2 HAND HOLES
SS-2252FC-82
SS-2252R-82
6
* DISPLAYED
CHROME PLATED PLASTIC AXLE COVERS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION				 ATTACHMENT
A-4ABS15	 11.25”/285.75MM BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 1.5” PUSH-ON LUG NUT, STUD PILOT, FRONT, POP OFF CAP		 UNDER LUG
A-4ABS33	 11.25”/285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 33mm SCREW-ON LUG NUT, HUB PILOT, FRONT, POP OFF CAP*		 SCREW-ON
A-4ABS33-M	 11.25”/285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 33mm SCREW-ON LUG NUT, HUB PILOT, POINTED, FRONT, POP OFF CAP*	 SCREW-ON
A-5ABS15	 11.25”/285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 1.5” PUSH-ON LUG NUT, STUD PILOT, REAR, POP OFF CAP		 UNDER LUG
A-5ABS33	 11.25”/285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 33mm SCREW-ON LUG NUT, HUB PILOT, REAR, POP OFF CAP*		 SCREW-ON
A-5ABS33-M	 11.25”/285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, 33mm SCREW-ON LUG NUT, HUB PILOT, POINTED, REAR, POP OFF CAP*	 SCREW-ON
A-ABS-F	 FRONT POP-OFF CAP, FITS A-4ABS15 / A-4ABS33
A-ABS-R	 REAR POP-OFF CAP, FITS A-4ABS15 / A-4ABS33
A-ABS-FM	 FRONT POP-OFF CAP, FITS A-4ABS33, CONE SHAPE
A-ABS-RM	 REAR POP-OFF CAP, FITS A-5ABS33, CONE SHAPE
L-10	 1.5” DIAMETER, 2.8” TALL, PUSH -ON LUG NUT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-12	 33mm DIAMETER, 2.75” TALL, SCREW-ON LUG NUT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
M-9000	 ABS AXLE COVER REMOVAL TOOL
STAINLESS STEEL AXLE COVERS
A-5U8 275mm BOLT CIRCLE, 8LUG, 30mm / 32mm LUG NUT, HUB PILOT, REAR*		 UNDER LUG
A-5UA	 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, STUD PILOT, REAR		 UNDER LUG
A-5UAC-W 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 11.25” BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, STUD PILOT, REAR, POP OFF CAP		 UNDER LUG
A-5US	 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, SMALL LUG HOLES, HUB PILOT, REAR*	 UNDER LUG
A-5US33	 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR		 UNDER LUG
A-5USC-2 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR, POP-OFF CAP		 UNDER LUG
A-5USC-L2 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR, POP-OFF CAP, LOGO	 UNDER LUG
A-5USC-M 19.5” / 22.5” / 24” WHEEL, 285.75mm BOLT CIRCLE, 10 LUG, HUB PILOT, REAR, POP-OFF CAP		 UNDER LUG
A-10 POP-OFF COVER, REAR, FOR 22.5” AND 24.5” WHEEL, UNITIZED		 FRICTION
A-10H POP-OFF COVER, REAR, FOR 22.5” AND 24.5” WHEEL, UNITIZED WITH HUB HOLE		 FRICTION
A-13T	 POP-OFF COVER, TOWER STYLE, USE WITH 5UAC / 5USC		 FRICTION
A-13W POP-OFF COVER, USE WITH 5UAC / 5USC		 FRICTION
A-13WH POP-OFF COVER, OILER HOLE, USE WITH 5UAC / 5USC		 FRICTION
FOR INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, SEE TOOLS ON PAGE 12
A-5ABS33
A-4ABS33-M
A-4ABS33
A-5ABS33-M
7
* DISPLAYED
A-5U8
A-5US
CHROME PLATED PLASTIC PUSH-THRU AXLE COVERS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
A-C-295 2.95” DIAMETER x 2.95” TALL, CLOSED END
A-C-319-CNA	 3.19” DIAMETER x 3.40” TALL, CLOSED END*
A-C-325-CNA	 3.25” DIAMETER x 3.35” TALL, CLOSED END
A-C-425-CNA	 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, CLOSED END
A-C-490 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, CLOSED END
A-C-515-CNA	 5.15” DIAMETER x 4.80” TALL, CLOSED END
A-CO-319-CNA	 3.19” DIAMETER x 3.40” TALL, OPEN END*
A-CO-325 3.25” DIAMETER x 3.35” TALL, OPEN END
A-CO-425 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, OPEN END
A-CO-490 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, OPEN END
A-C-319TT-KIT	 3.19” DIAMETER x 3.40” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP*
A-C-325TT-KIT	 3.25” DIAMETER x 3.35” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-C-425TT-KIT	 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-C-490TT-KIT	 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
STAINLESS STEEL PUSH-THRU AXLE COVERS
A-K-319-CNA	 3.19” DIAMETER x 3.40” TALL, CLOSED END
A-K-425-CNA	 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, CLOSED END
A-K-490-CNA	 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, CLOSED END
A-K-515 5.15” DIAMETER x 4.80” TALL, CLOSED END
A-KO-425 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, OPEN END
A-KO-490 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, OPEN END
A-K-319TT-KIT	 3.19” DIAMETER x 3.40” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-K-325TT-KIT	 3.25” DIAMETER x 3.35” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-K-425TT-KIT	 4.25” DIAMETER x 4.20” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-K-490TT-KIT	 4.90” DIAMETER x 4.70” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-K-515TT-KIT	 5.15” DIAMETER x 4.80” TALL, OPEN END WITH 1.5” POP-OUT CENTER, BLACK OR CHROME PLATED PLASTIC CAP
A-K-TT-NEW POP-OUT CENTER CAP, BLACK PLASTIC, FOR TT-KIT*
A-K-TTC-NEW POP-OUT CENTER CAP, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC, FOR TT-KIT*
A-K-TT
A-K-TTC
A-C-319
A-CO-319
A-C-319TT
8
* DISPLAYED
FITS 4 & 5 NOTCH HUBS - FRONT
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
A-4MM ALUMINUM WHEELS, CONE SHAPED, STAINLESS STEEL*
A-4MMC ALUMINUM WHEELS, CONE SHAPED, CHROME PLATED STEEL
HUB NOTCH SPECIFIC - FRONT
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
A-4-4N 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 4 NOTCH, BABY MOON, STAINLESS STEEL*
A-4-4NC 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 4 NOTCH, BABY MOON, CHROME PLATED STEEL
A-4-5N 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5 NOTCH, BABY MOON, STAINLESS STEEL
A-4-5NC 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5 NOTCH, BABY MOON, CHROME PLATED STEEL
A-4-5NH 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5 NOTCH, BABY MOON, CHROME PLATED STEEL, WITH OILER HOLE
A-4-6 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 6 NOTCH EVEN, BABY MOON, STAINLESS STEEL
A-4-6N 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 6 NOTCH UNEVEN, BABY MOON, STAINLESS STEEL
REAR HUB
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
A-9 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5/8” STUD, 8 1/2” DIAMETER, 1” LIP, STAINLESS STEEL
A-9C	 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5/8” STUD, 8 1/2” DIAMETER, 1” LIP, CHROME PLATED STEEL
A-9M 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5/8” STUD, 8 1/2” DIAMETER, 1” LIP, CONE SHAPED, STAINLESS STEEL*
A-9MC 22.5” & 24.5” WHEEL, 5/8” STUD, 8 1/2” DIAMETER, 1” LIP, CONE SHAPED, CHROME PLATED STEEL
M-9CLIP	 MOUNTING CLIP FOR TRAILER, 3 / PACK*
A-4MM
A-9M
M-9CLIP
A-4-4N
9
* DISPLAYED
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 MATERIAL
L-10 1.5” DIAMETER, 2.8” TALL, PUSH -ON*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-12 33mm DIAMETER, 2.75” TALL, SCREW-ON*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-46-P	 1.5” DIAMETER, BULET*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-107-K 33mm DIAMETER, 3” TALL, “KING SIZE”	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-107-P	 33mm DIAMETER, 2.4” TALL, BULLET WITH FLANGE*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-107-R 33mm DIAMETER, 2.9” TALL, ROUND WITH FLANGE*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-602 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, AMBER REFLECTOR*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-605 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, BLUE REFLECTOR*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-608 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, PURPLE REFLECTOR*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-611	 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, RED REFLECTOR*	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
WP-602 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, AMBER REFLECTOR, 10 / PACK	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
WP-605 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, BLUE REFLECTOR, 10 / PACK	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
WP-608 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, PURPLE REFLECTOR, 10 / PACK	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
WP-611	 33mm DIAMETER, SCREW-ON, FLANGE, RED REFLECTOR, 10 / PACK	 CHROME PLATED PLASTIC
L-36 1” DIAMETER, 1 1/4” TALL, CHEVY*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-46 1 1/2” DIAMETER, 2” TALL, BULLET*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-46F 1 1/2” DIAMETER, BULLET WITH STRAIGHT FLANGE*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-46-S 1 1/2” DIAMETER, 1 1/2” TALL, BULLET*	 CHROME PLATED STEEL
L-68 22mm DIAMETER, FOR FORD SD*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-76 37.05mm DIAMETER, W / FLANGE*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-100 41mm DIAMETER, JAPANESE IMPORTS, ISUZU*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-100S 41mm DIAMETER, SHORT, JAPANESE IMPORTS, ISUZU	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-101 7/8” DIAMETER, SWIVEL NUT WITH FLANGE, FORD*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-102 1 1/6” DIAMETER, SWIVEL NUT WITH FLANGE, FORD*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-103 22mm DIAMETER, CHEVY*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-104 1 1/16” DIAMETER, FORD*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-105 1 1/8” DIAMETER, WITH FLANGE, DODGE / GM*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-107 33mm DIAMETER, 2” TALL, BULLET WITH FLANGE*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-200 30mm DIAMETER, WITH FLANGE*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-302 30mm DIAMETER, HEX NUT*	 STAINLESS STEEL
ALL LUG NUT COVERS AVAILABLE IN BULK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
L-107-KL-46-P L-107-PL-10 L-12
L-605 L-611
L-611
L-602 L-608
10
* DISPLAYED
L-107-R L-36
L-46FL-46 L-46-S L-68 L-76 L-100 L-101
L-103 L-104 L-105 L-107 L-200 L-302
L-102
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION	 MATERIAL
J-10L	 1 3/8” THREAD, LEFT HAND*	 STEEL
J-10R	 1 3/8” THREAD, RIGHT HAND	 STEEL
J-A30	 22mm STUD, 41mm OUTSIDE*	 STEEL
J-N20	 20mm STUD, 30mm LC, FORD / GMC*	 STEEL
J-N22	 22mm STUD, 30mm LC, INTERNATIONAL	 STEEL
L-194	 M14 x 2.0, FORD SUPER DUTY WITH OUT THREAD RELIEF FOR 2000 MODELS, LUG NUT / JAM NUT COMBO	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-195	 M14 x 1.5, FORD SUPER DUTY, LUG NUT / JAM NUT COMBO*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-413	 9/16, 18 THREAD WITH OUT THREAD RELIEF, LUG NUT / JAM NUT COMBO*	 STAINLESS STEEL
L-513	 29579ULTL, LUG NUT / JAM NUT COMBO*	 STAINLESS STEEL
J-10L J-A30 J-N20
L-195 L-413 L-513
11
* DISPLAYED
BOLT COVERS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
L-B34	 .75” DIAMETER x .65” TALL, BUMPER BOLT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC*
L-F30	 30mm DIAMETER x 1.6” TALL, HUCK BOLT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC*
L-F1516	 15/16” - 7/8” DIAMETER x 1.25” TALL, FRAME BOLT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC*
L-F3418	 3/4” - 18mm DIAMETER x 1.23” TALL, FRAME BOLT COVER, CHROME PLATED PLASTIC*
TOOLS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
M-55R	 ALLEN WRENCH FOR STUD EXTENDERS: M-5M, M-5R, M-9L, M-9R, M-11L, M-11R*
M-9000	 INSTALLATION TOOL FOR 33mm LUG NUT COVERS*
M-9100	 REMOVAL TOOL FOR J-N20 AND J-N22 JAM NUT
M-9500	 REMOVAL TOOL FOR L-107-R LUG NUT COVER*
M-9800	 REMOVAL TOOL FOR FORD SET LOG NUT COVER
L-F1516
L-F3418
L-F03B
L-B34
M-9500
M-55R
M-9000
12
* DISPLAYED
VALVE EXTENDERS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
L12-0030	 3.25”, BLACK RUBBER STABILIZER, FORD E-350 / E-450*
L12-0047	 7”, STAINLESS STEEL VALVE STEM EXTENSION HOSE KIT, UNIVERSAL FIT*
L12-0049	 9”, STAINLESS STEEL VALVE STEM EXTENSION HOSE KIT, UNIVERSAL FIT
L12-0050	 9”, STAINLESS STEEL VALVE STEM EXTENSION HOSE KIT, 135º ANGLE
M-45 2.25”, EXTENSION, STAINLESS STEEL, 45º ANGLE*
M-90 2.75”. EXTENSION, STAINLESS STEEL, 90º ANGLE
M-180 3”, EXTENSION, STAINLESS STEEL, 180º ANGLE*
STUD EXTENDERS
PART NUMBER	 ITEM DESCRIPTION
M-5M	 1.35” TALL, M14 x 1.5, 3/4” JAM NUT, RIGHT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-513 JAM NUT
M-5R	 1.35” TALL, 9/16, 3/4” JAM NUT, RIGHT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-513 JAM NUT*
M-9L	 1.38” TALL, 3/4” JAM NUT, LEFT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-10L JAM NUT*
M-9R	 1.38” TALL, 3/4” JAM NUT, RIGHT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-10R JAM NUT
M-11L	 1.38” TALL, 1 1/8” JAM NUT, LEFT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-10L JAM NUT*
M-11R	 1.38” TALL, 1 1/8” JAM NUT, RIGHT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-10R JAM NUT
M-12R	 1.38” TALL, 22mm JAM NUT, RIGHT HAND THREAD, STEEL, FOR J-10R*
M-45
L12-0030
M-180
L12-0047
M-5R
M-9L
M-11L
M-12R
SHOWN WITHOUT
MOUNTING BRACKET
13
* DISPLAYED
14
2212 1/2 Parrott Way, Kelso WA 98626
800-336-2011